Form PTO-1595 (Ref. 6-93)			Patent and Trademark Office EL779733477US		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)       1         To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	ungioige and Trademarks: Pleas	e record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.		
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies): Water Pik Technologies, Inc.</li> <li>Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x]No</li> </ol>		<ol> <li>Name and address of receiving party(ies)</li> <li>Name: Water Pik, Inc.</li> <li>Internal Address</li> </ol>			
[ ] Other Execution Date: November 29, 1999	nge of Name	Street Address: 1730 East Prospect Road Fort Collins, Colorado 80553-0001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No			
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s)</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with</li> </ol>			application is:		
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>09/853,108 (CON of 09/383,059)</li> </ul>		B. Patent No.(s)			
A	dditional numbers attached?	[] Yes [ X ] No			
<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed</li> <li>Name: Lee R. Osman, Esq.</li> <li>Internal Address: Dorsey &amp; Whitney LLP</li> <li>Street Address: 370 17<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 4700</li> </ul>		<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00</li> <li>[x] Enclosed</li> <li>[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>			
		8. Deposit account number:			
City: <u>Denver</u> State: <u>CO</u> ZI	P: <u>80202-5647</u>	(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the the original document	e foregoing information i	s true and correct and	any attached copy is a true copy of		
Lee R. Osman Name of Person Signing	Signature	<u>h</u>	November 5, 2001 Date		
~	bages including cover sheet,	attachments and documer			
		uired cover sheet ir emarks, Box Assigr	formation to:		
~		REEL: (	PATENT 012360 FRAME: 0943		

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, WATER PIK TECHNOLOGIES, INC. ("Assignor"), a Delaware

corporation having a mailing address at 660 Newport Center Drive. Suite 470, Newport Beach, California 92660, is the owner of the United States, foreign, and international Letters Patents and patent applications that are specifically identified and listed in the schedule attached hereto, incorporated herein, and made a part hereof (hereinafter collectively the "Patents and Applications"); and

WHEREAS, WATER PIK, INC. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having a mailing address at 660 Newport Center Drive, Suite 470, Newport Beach, California 92660, is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Patents and Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which by Assignor is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor does hereby contribute, assign. transfer, and set over to Assignee Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents and Applications. together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including the full right to sue for past, present or future infringement of any of the Patents and Applications, these rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment not been made. And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor agrees that it will, upon request, and at Assignee's sole expense and at no expense to Assignor, execute additional lawful papers and generally do other lawful acts reasonable and necessary to record this Assignment.

PI-435451 01

PATENT REEL: 012360 FRAME: 0944 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be signed by a duly authorized corporate officer effective as of the 29<sup>th</sup> day of November, 1999.

WATER PIK TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By: Viet C. Strenfert Name: Victor C. Stranfert Title: VP Finance, CFO

(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 012360 FRAME: 0945 STATE OF \_\_\_\_\_

COUNTY OF \_\_\_\_\_

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me at \_\_\_\_\_, \_\_\_\_, this

\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 1999, by \_\_\_\_\_\_, the \_\_\_\_\_\_ of Water Pik

SS:

Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

My commission expires:

Notary Public

----

(Notarial Seal)

## WATER PIK, INC. RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

## EXHIBIT A

#	Title	Serial No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Docket
1.	Oral Hygiene Appliances (Pump Valve) 79C	06/410,257	08/23/1982	4,824,368	5364.00
2.	Catalyst of Palladium, Copper and Nickel on a Substrate	06/504,517	06/15/1983	4,521,530	5365.00
3.	Method For Removing Ozone From Dilute Concentrations In Air at Room Temperatures	06/508,856	06/29/1983	4,459,269	5367.00
4.	Dental Pantograph	06/529,160	09/02/1983	4,561,846	5392.00
5.	Device for Demonstrating Dental Occlusions (Articulator Device)	06/543,290	10/19/1983	4,541,807	5391.00
6.	Filter Funnel	08/309,024	09/20/1994	5,503,740	5377.00
7.	Brush Head Assembly For Motor Powered Toothbrush	08/592,043	01/26/1996	5,697,117	5383.00
8.	High Frequency Electric Toothbrush	08/634,667	04/18/1996	5,613,259	5375.02
9.	Point-Of-Use Water Treatment System	08/896,683	07/18/1997	5,846,418	5385.02
10.	Interlinked Bead Flexible Shower Arm Assembly (Shower Master)	08/918,738	08/15/1997	Pending	5388.02
11.	Facebow With Sighting Structure	09/364,764	07/30/1999	Pending	5419.00
12.	Multi-Functional Shower Head	09/383,059	08/25/1999	Pending	5396.00
13.	Handle for Electric Toothbrush	29/024,018	06/06/1994	D 370,125	5378.00

#	Title	Serial No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Docket
14.	Filter Funnel	29/028,699	0 <b>9/2</b> 0/1994	D 370,051	5376.00
15.	Water Filter Funnel Base	29/034,403	02/03/1995	D 369,850	5380.00
16.	Handle For Electric Toothbrush	29/047,410	12/04/1995	D 382,407	5384.00
17.	Flexible Shower Arm (Design)	29/064,772	01/10/1997	Pending	5387.00
18.	Flexible Shower Arm	29/081,604	01/06/1998	D 406,636	5390.00
19.	Wall Mount Shower Head With Face Plate	29/092,746	08/26/1998	D 427,661	5405.00
20.	Wall-Mount Shower Head	29/092,747	08/26/1998	D 418,903	5402.00
21.	Shower Head Face Plate	29/092,748	08/26/1998	D 415,247	5404.00
22.	Hand-Held Shower Head With Face Plate	29/092,754	08/26/1998	D 422,336	5394.00
23.	Hand-Held Shower Head	29/092,755	08/26/1998	D 418,902	5403.00
24.	Shower Head (Design)	29/097,337	12/02/1998	D 422,053	5409.00
25.	Oral Irrigator Base	29/098,137	12/18/1998	D 426,633	5412.00
26.	Oral Irrigator Handle	29/098,138	12/18/1998	Pending	5399.00
27.	Oral Irrigator Medicament Reservoir	29/098,139	12/18/1998	D 425,981	5400.00
28.	Oral Irrigator Cover	29/098,140	12/18/1998	D 425,615	5411.00
29.	Ear Piece	29/108,785	07/30/1999	Pending	5420.00